Ē

Solicitation Response(SR) Dept: 0310 ID: ESR0616200000007614 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final

Modified by batch , 06/16/2020

Header **[**]²

General Information Contact Default Values Discount Document Information
Procurement Folder: SO Doc Code: 720519 ARFQ Procurement Type: SO Dept: Vendor ID: 0310 VS0000022000 DNR2000000056 Legal Name: Published Date: Matthew Dancy 5/28/20 Alias/DBA: Close Date: Matthew Dancy DBA MJD Contracting Close Time: \$109,800.00 13:30 Response Date: Close d 06/16/2020 Status: 06/16/2020 Close d Response Time: Solicitation Description: 11:45 Addendum No 1_Kitchen cabinets- 2 Total of Header Attachments: 2 Total of All Attachments: 2 104

MJD Contracting Matthew Dancy P.O. Box 102 Orlando, WV 26412 MatthewDancy@hotmail.com (304) 517-8662 WV055805

Proposal to install new Shenandoah Collection Grove Cabinets in 25 cabins at Blackwater Falls State Park

- 1. Remove and dispose of old cabinets and construction debris from 25 cabins,
- 2. Remove and reinstall existing countertops
- 3. Install new Shenandoah Grove Collection Cabinets in (17) 2 br (5) 4 br and (3) 1 br cabins
- 4. Provide and install kickplates and trim as needed to match installed cabinets
- 5. Disconnect and reconnect plumbing fictures.
- 6. Provide and install all neccessary mounting hardware.
- 7. Provide any other labor, materials and tools neccessary to complete installation
- 8. Perform all work to meet applicable laws and building codes.

Total	\$87,500.00
Bonding fee	\$4,375.00
Construction debris disposal fee approximately 5 tons	\$1,600.00
Food per diem	\$3,200.00
Overhead and Profit	\$13,125.00
Total	\$109,800.00

If you have any questions or would like to discuss this proposal please contact Matthew Dancy at (304) 517-8662

Thank you for your Business

Sincerely, Matthew Dancy

MJD Contracting



JW SURETY BONDS STRENGTH. TRUST. STABILITY. www.jwsuretybonds.com

Toll-free: (888) 592-6631 Fax: (215) 766-1225

PLEASE FAX ALL RESULTS TO: 215-766-1225 OR E-MAIL TO matt.g@jwsuretybonds.com (Return form regardless of bid results.)

CONTRACTOR:	MJD Contracting
BID AMOUNT:	\$120,000.00
<u>OBLIGEE</u> :	WV DNR
PROJECT NAME:	Rehabilitation & Renovation of Kitchen Cabinets in 25 Cabins at Blackwater Falls State Park
BID DATE:	June 16, 2020 – 12:00 PM
<u>SURETY</u> :	Western #722750296

Bid Results for the above project.

Name of	
Low Bidder:	Bid Amount:
2 nd Bidder:	Bid Amount:
3 rd Bidder:	Bid Amount:

Your bid, if not listed above: _____

NOTE

If low on this bid, you should not sign the contract until Surety has authorized you to do so. Surety will review the results before providing this authorization.

Please fax or email this form to us no later than: June 23, 2020

Thank you for your cooperation.

Agency DNR Property & Procurement Office REQ.P.O#<u>ARFQ 0310 DNR200000056</u> Bond Number: 72275029

BID BOND

KNOW	ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	ENTS, TI	hat we, the undersigned,	Matthew Dar	ncy dba	MJD Contracting	_
of	Orlando		West Virginia	, as Principal, and _	West	tern Surety Company	
of	Chicago ,	Illinois	, a corporation org	anized and existing	under tl	he laws of the State of	
South Dakota	with its principal office in th	e City of	Chicago	, as Surety, are held	and firr	mly bound unto the State	
of West Virginia,	as Obligee, in the penal sum	of	5% of Bid Amount	(\$ <u>5% of Bid Amo</u>	unt_)) for the payment of which,	
well and truly to	be made, we jointly and seve	rally bind	d ourselves, our heirs, admi	nistrators. executors	. succes	ssors and assigns.	

The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for Rehabilitation & Renovation of Kitchen Cabinets in 25 Cabins at Blackwater Falls State Park

NOW THEREFORE,

(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or

(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this

<u>16th</u> day o	fJune	, 20_20 .
-------------------	-------	-----------

Principal Corporate Seal



Matthew Dancy dba MJD Contracting Name of Principal)

(Must be President or Vice President)

(Title)

Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)

John D. Weisbrot, Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

John D Weisbrot, Patricia A Tinsman, Steven Michael Varga, Melissa Lynn Mc Dade, Individually

of Pipersville, PA, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 22nd day of October, 2018.

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha SS

On this 22nd day of October, 2018, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

June 23, 2021

1	J. MOHR
16	SOUTH DAKOTA

WESTERN SURETY COMPAN

J. nelao

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE

J. Mohr, Notary Public

Bruflat, Vice President

Nelson, Assistant Secretary

I. L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 16th lay of June . 2020 .

alter alter bank

and the	1	DR
153	Cor	- TA
all	10	CAL/
	OUTH	DAKO

Form	F42	80-7	1-20	12
------	-----	------	------	----

Go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner / Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage, if you want to verify bond authenticity

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Sioux Falls, South Dakota Statement of Net Admitted Assets and Liabilities December 31, 2019

ASSETS

Bonds Stocks Cash, cash equivalents, and short-term investments Receivables for securities Investment income due and accrued Premiums and considerations Amounts recoverable from reinsurers Current federal and foreign income tax recoverable and interest hereon Net deferred tax asset Receivable from parent, subsidiaries, and affiliates Other assets Total Assets	\$	1,943,1523,245 27,166,227 27,903,793 17,854,019 56,706,652 1,307,522 2,678,469 11,798,536 12,821,583 601 2,101,389,646
LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS		
Losses Loss adjustment expense	\$	206,051,147 52,124,445
Commissions payable, contingent commissions and other similar charges Other expenses (excluding taxes, license and fees) Taxes, License and fees (excluding federal and foreign income taxes)		9,862,381 3,624 3,875,999
Federal and foreign income taxes payable Unearned premiums Advance premiums Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others		248,521,840 6,112,006 1,673,524 5,332,206
Provision for reinsurance Payable to parent, subsidiaries and affiliates		290,516 2905
Payable on security transactions Other liabilities Total Liabilities	\$	<u>97,836</u> 533,948,430
Surplus Account:\$ 4,000,000Common stock\$ 4,000,000Gross paid in and contributed surplus280,071,837Unassigned funds1,283,369,380		
Surplus as regards policyholders Total Liabilities and Capital	\$\$	1,567,441,217 2,101,389,646

I, Amy Smith, Senior Vice President of Western Surety Company hereby certify that the above is an accurate representation of the financial statement of the Company dated December 31, 2019, as filed with the various Insurance Departments and is a true and correct statement of the condition of Western Surety Company as of that date.

	Western Surety Company
Subscribed and sworn to me this <u>11th</u> day of	By 100 Senior Vice President March , 2020.
My commission expires: VOLANDA JIMENEZ OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires September 24, 2021	By Johnsh Jerren Public